

October 12, 2015

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Dry Land Shiner Federal #1

Sec. 3, T21S-R25E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above captioned well. The closure request is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated July 17, 2014.

All work has been completed in accordance to the approved work plan and stipulations set during a site visit on August 28, 2014. The excavation has been left open for more than the specified time and closure is requested based on the attached soil sample which was taken from the area in question.

If there are no objections or further stipulations, COG Operating LLC is requesting closure of the site. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6940.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): Analytical Results



October 06, 2015

LUPE CARRASCO

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: DRY LAND SHINER FEDERAL

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/30/15 15:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab accredited certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celey D. Keene

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

09/30/2015

10/06/2015

Reported: Project Name:

DRY LAND SHINER FEDERAL

Project Number: Project Location: NONE GIVEN NOT GIVEN Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

09/30/2015

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: DRY LAND SHINER (H502595-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg	kg	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/02/2015	ND	2.31	116	2.00	0.0778	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	10/02/2015	ND	2.28	114	2.00	0.581	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/02/2015	ND	2.08	104	2.00	0.958	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	10/02/2015	ND	6.29	105	6.00	0.600	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	10/02/2015	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	106	% 85.6-137							
TPH 8015M	mg,	'kg	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	10/02/2015	ND	196	98.1	200	4.79	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	10/02/2015	ND	213	107	200	3.69	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	101	% 47.2-157	E						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	95.6	% 52.1-176							

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celent Keens



ND

Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit RPD Relative Percent Difference Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below. Insufficient time to reach temperature. *** Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celley & Kreene

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST



(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name:	: COG Operating LLC		07,17/18	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100			ANALYSIS DECLEST
Project Manager:	r: Lupe Carrasco		P.O. #:	100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m			2000
Address: 220	2208 West Main		Company: cog op	COG Operating LLC			
City: Artesia	State: NM	Zip 88210		McNeill			
Phone #:	(575) 748-6940 Fax #:		ess:	600 W Illinois			
Project #:	Project Owner:	7		bue			
Project Name:	Dry Land Shiner		: TX Zip	701			
Project Location:	=	Perent or commence of the second	(432	Čo Čo			
Sampler Name:	Lupe Carrasco		Fax #				
FOR LAB USE ONLY	The state of the s	MATRIX	ESERV.	SAMPLING			
Lab I.D.	Sample I.D.	B OR (C)OMP. ITAINERS INDWATER EWATER	R: BASE: BOOL R;			e	
C1070		# C	OTI	TIME	TPF	Chlo	
ping.	Dry Land Shiner	×					
						Commission of the control of the con	
NEASE NOTE: Liability and	benance: Cardina N. Sahidu and - Saada waring					et annual de la constante de l	
nalyses. All cleams including ervice. In no event shall Card filliates or successors arrang	nalyses. All cleams including those for regisjence and any other cases where you want you and you are made managed in cleared to the finded to the amount panel by the clear for the nalyses. All cleams including those for regisjence and any other cases when you want you make a writing part received by Cardinal which you completion of the applicable curves. In no event shall Cardinal be faithed for included the consequential damages, including without faithed, but the consequential damages in the consequential damages and the consequential damages in the conseque	cuant aroung whether based in contract or remed waived unless made it writing and rethrout furnishion, business interruptions, los	r tort, shell be limited to the amount per received by Cardinal within 30 days after iss of use, or loss of profits incurred by	d by the client for the excompletion of the applicab client, its subsidiaries,	ř		
Relinquished By:	Date: 9 kg/	131	ed By:	Sulf	□ Ye	S U No	Add'l Phone #:
A STATE OF THE STA	wance 500	D.	Genson	REMARKS: gcarrasco	carras	s No co@conche	☐ Yes ☐ No Add'I Fax #: gcarrasco(@concho.com icho.com
the second second		RECEIVED DV.		-		17	

Sample Condition
Cool Intact
Pes Pres
No No

CHECKED BY:

Time:

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: FORM-006 R 2.0 Delivered By: (Circle One)